	28845-21933		
FORM PTO-1618A Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	12-05-2000		
RECORDATION TRADE	4.6.1.		
	Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).		
Submission Type X New	Conveyance Type Assignment License		
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID #	Security Agreement Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Merger Month Day Year		
Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame #			
Corrective Document	Change of Name		
Reel # Frame #	X Other Discharge of Security Interest		
Name Bank One, Wisconsin	Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year 08152000		
Formerly Bank One, Milwaukee, National Association Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation Association			
X Other National Banking Associa	tion		
Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza	tion		
Receiving Party	Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached		
Name Global Material Technol	ogies, Incorporated		
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address(line 1) 1540 E. Dundee Road			
Address (line 2)			
Address(line 3) Palatine	IL/US 50007 State/Country Zip Code		
Individual General Partnership X Corporation Association Other	Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment of a clomestic representative should be attached. (Designation must be a separate document from Assignment.)		
X Gitizenship/State of Incorporation/Organiza			
FOR	OFFICE USE ONLY		

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(a) information 4.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington, D.C. 20231

FORM PTO- Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027	1618B	Page 2	U.S. Department of Commerce Pa ent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK	
	epresentative Name	and Address Enter for the first	Receiving Party only.	
Name				
Address (line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)				
Address (line 4)				
Correspond	lent Name and Addre	SS Area Code and Telephone Number	(312) 222-93.50	
Name	IP Docket Clerk			
Address (line 1)	JENNER & BLOCK			
Address (line 2)	One IBM Plaza			
Address (line 3)	Chicago, IL 60611			
Address (line 4)				
Pages	Enter the total number of including any attachme	of pages of the attached conveyance o	locument # 7	
Trademark Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) X Mark if additional numbers attached				
Enter either the Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property).				
Trac 74616986	demark Application Num		stration Number(s) 1943429 1842595	
74010300	74010271			
		1842623	1921416 1854455	
		1184815	321160 342244	
Number of	Properties Enter the	total number of properties involved.	#[35	
Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 890.00				
Method of Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X Deposit Account				
(Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # 10-046				
		Authorization to charge additional fee	s: Yes X No	
Statement and Signature				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein.				
Kristin	L. Kruska	Carolin Variables	11-9-06	
	of Person Signing	Signature	Date Signed	

FORM PTO-1618C Expires 06/30/99

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION TRADEMARKS ONLY

U.S. Department of Commerce Pater t and Trademark Office 1'RADEMARK

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEMARKS	ONLY		TADEWARK
Conveying Party Enter Additional Conveying Party	Ma	rk if additional names of o	conveying parties attach	ed Execution Date Month Day Year
Name				
Formerly				
Individual Genera	Partnership Limited	Partnership (Corporation [Association
Other				
Citizenship State of Incorpo	ration/Organization			
Receiving Party Enter Additional Receiving Party	Mark if ad	ditional names of receiving	ng parties attached	
Name				
DBA/AKA/TA		***		
Composed of				
Address(line 1)				
Address (line 2)				
Address (line 3)		Shade 100 comban		
City State/Country Zip Code Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership If document to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is				
not domiciled ir the United States, an appointment of a domestic				
			(Designation mus	
Other			document from t	he Assignment.)
Citizenship/State of Incorp	oration/Organization			
Trademark Application No Enter either the Trademark Application	` '	• •		nal numbers attached
Trademark Applicati	-		gistration Number	
		342245	628065	698300
		835322	1574153	1461551
		1460539	1459792	1450292
		1450290	1450239	1435186
		1483155	1266631	1171851
		1632830	1732299	1825157

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0549

FORM PTO-1618C

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET CONTINUATION

U.S. I	Jepartment of Commerce
Pater	t and Trademark Office
1	RADEMARK

OMB 0651-002	77 TI	RADEMARKS	ONLY		TRADEMARK
Conveyin Enter Addition	ng Party nal Conveying Party	Mark	if additional names of c	onveying parties atta	ched Execution Date Month Day Year
Name					
Formerly					
Individ	dual General Partners	hip Limited P	artnership (Corporation [Association
Other					
Citizer	nship State of Incorporation/Or	ganization	**************************************		
Receiving Enter Addition	g Party nal Receiving Party	Mark if add	itional names of receivir	ng parties attached	
Nan	ne				
DBA/AKA/T	Α				
Composed	of				
Address (line	• 1)				
Address (line	2)				
Address (line			State/Country		Zip Code
Indiv	idual General Partne	rship Limited	d Partnership	assignment an	be recorded is an the receiving party is the United States, an
Corpo	oration Association			appointment o representative	
Other				• •	the Assignment.)
Citize	nship/State of Incorporation/O	rganization			
	k Application Number(s				ional numbers attached
	r the Trademark Application Number				
T	rademark Application Numb	per(s)		gistration Numb	` <u></u>
			1011284	1412155	1732299

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0550

DISCHARGE OF SECURITY INTEREST

BANK ONE, WISCONSIN, f/k/a Bank One, Milwaukee, National Association, hereby discharges its security interest in and to the trademark applications and registrations identified in the exhibits and schedules attached hereto, said security interest being evidenced by the following:

- 1. Collateral Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (the "USPTO") on 07/16/93 at Reel/Frame 0976/0455 (see Exhibit A1 and B1);
- 2. Supplemental Collateral Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the USPTO on 03/08/96 at Reel/Frame 1405/0365 (see Exhibit A2 and B2); and
- 3. Supplemental Collateral Trademark Security Agreement recorded with the USPTO on 05/05/97 at Reel/Frame 1585/0747 (see Exhibit A3 and B3).

Bank One, Wisconsin, f/k/a
Bank One, Milwaukee, National Association

By:

Name: Nicholas J. Watts, Authorized Officer

Date: 44 15 4, 2000

::ODMA\PCDOCS\MKE_SQL\599628\1

EXHIBIT A 1

Trademarks REGISTERED TRADEMARKS

TRADEMARK	REGISTRATION NO.	REGISTRATION DATE
Good-bye Splatters (Design)	1876248	01/31/95
Good-bye Splatters (Word)	1943429	12/26/95
Mil-Kil	1842595	07/05/94
Mil-Tek	1842623	07/05/94
Rust Zapper	1921416	09/26/95
Skyhook	1854455	09/20/94

OTHER TRADEMARKS

Housewash 2000 Peel Not

19955.v01 02/19/96 2:28 PM

EXHIBIT B1

Licenses

None.

EXHIBIT A 2 to Collateral Trademark Security Agreement

U.S. and Foreign Trademark Registrations and Applications

I. U.S. Trademark Registrations

NO.	PEG. DATE
3,815 2,160 2,244 3,245 3,065 3,300 3,322 3,153 3,551 3,551 3,551 3,792 3,292 3,290 3,239 3,186 3,155	02/05/82 01/22/35 01/12/37 01/12/37 06/05/56 05/24/60 09/19/67 01/02/90 1.0/20/87 1.0/13/87 1.0/06/87 08/04/87 08/04/87 08/04/87 08/04/87 01/07/87 03/29/88
.,851 :,830	02/07/84 10/06/81 01/29/91 11/17/92
	3,815 1,160 2,244 3,245 3,065 3,300 3,322 3,153 3,551 3,551 3,539 1,792 3,292 3,292 3,290 3,299 3,186 3,165 5,631 3,851 3,830 3,299

II. U.S. Trademark Applications

NONE

III. Foreign Trademark Registrations

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	REG. DATE
CANADA CANADA CANADA	BEAVER SUN RAY BEAVER BRAND STEEL	218,097 043,548	12/31/76 E
CANADA CANADA	WOOL & Design	032,932 013,011	02/27/23 08/30/39

IV. Foreign Trademark Applications

COUNTRY	MARK	REG. NO.	FEG. DATE
COMME	11.11.71	1001 1101	

NONE

RECORDED

LACE LES TEADEMARK OFFICE

EXHIBIT B2

to

JU_16 93

Collateral Trademark Security Agreement

Trademark License Agreements

I. Borrower as Licensor

LICENSEE TRADEMARK(S)

EXP. DATE

United Coatings

OOPS

open-ended

II. Borrower as Licensee

LICENSOR

TRADEMARK(S)

EXP. DATE

NONE

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002186 FRAME: 0555

EXHIBIT A 3

I. U.S. TRADEMARK REGISTRATIONS

Mark	Registration No.	Reg. Date
MINIT SET	1,825,157	03/08/94
THE WELDER	1,459,772	10/06/87
TOUGH AS TILE	2,003,221	09/24/96
TOUGH AS TILE EPOXY THINNER	2,003,177	09/24/96
PREP-A-WALL	1,011,284	05/27/95
THE HANDLERS	1,412,155	10/07/86

II. U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Mark	Application No.	Appln. Date
OOPS! (for Swipes)	74/616,986	12/30/94
SWIPES	74/616,991	12/30/94

C 1991/10/81 TV0307577 01

TRADEMARK REEL: 1585 FRAME: 0755



I. U.S. TRADEMARK LICENSES

Trademark
Hard As Nails
(Licensed by the Company
for an insignificant amount to
Stevens Paint Corporation. d/b/a
Insl-X)

Registration No.

Re 2. Date

RECORDED: 05/05/1997

RECORDED: 11/14/2000

TRADEMARK REEL: 1585 FRAME: 0756